ITEM# PART# NAME QTy. ITEM# PART# NAME QTy. ITEM# PART# NAME QTy. @M@
1 9261 GROOMER WELDMENT INT STR - 2R 1 21 41 IN BRUSH 41-IN BRUSH 4 41 G91 3/8 LOCK WASHER
2 9271F TINE ROD WELDMENT FRONT - 926 1 22 FINISH BRUSH | 76 IN BLUE WAVE FINISH BRUSH (2 PCS) 1 42 G92 3/8-16 HEX NUT ZINC
3 9271R TINE ROD WELDMENT REAR - 926 1 23 G1 3/4 FLAT WASHER 6 43 G95 3/8-16 x 1.5L CARRIAGE BOLT GR5 ZINC
4 9220 WHEEL LIFT WELDMENT XL 1 24 G2 3/4-10 X 2 1/4L HHCS ZINC 2 44 G11 5/16 X 1.5L LAG SCREW ZINC
5 7230 DRAWBAR WELDMENT 1 25 G3 3/4-10 NYLOK NUT ZINC 2 45 G7 5/16 FLAT WASHER SS
6 7202 AXLE - PLATED GROOMER 2 26 G4 1/2 FLAT WASHER 9 46 STR2 5/16-18 X 1.75L HHCS ZINC
7 AXLE AXLE KIT (AXLE, SPACERS, BRIDGE PIN) 2 27 G6 1/2-13 NYLOK NUT ZINC 4 47 STR3 5/16-18 NYLOK NUT ZINC
8 WRB OIL IMPREGNATED WHEEL BUSHING 4 28 G16 1/2 LOCK WASHER ZINC 3 48 GZ50 1/4-20 X .75L FLANGED HHCS ZINC
9 9501 REAR BRUSH MOUNT 1 29 G17 1/2-13 HEX NUT ZINC 3 49 TS4 1/4-20 NYLOK NUT
10 94031 MOUNTING PLATE - ACTUATOR 2 30 G22 1/2 X 3L BENT HITCH PIN ZINC 1 50 G14 WHEEL LIFT MACHINE BUSHING
11 92761 STR LINK - FLAT 2 31 G36 1/2-13 X 1.5L CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC 3 51 G15 1.5" SQ END PLUG
12 7233 JACK STAND 1 32 STR-4-CB 1/2-13 X 2.25L CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC 2 52 G18/7225 WHEEL SPACER - GROOMER
13 94026 BRUSH ADAPTER TAB 2 33 G20 1/2-13 X 1.75L CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC 2 53 G19 BRIDGE PIN #210 AXLE
14 9263 DRAWBAR ADJ. BRACKET - CURVED 1 34 LK14 1/2 X 2L CLEVIS PIN ZINC 1 54 G21 DRAWBAR BRIDGE PIN
15 8531 TINE - G2 34 35 G8 3/8 X 3/4L DETENT PIN ZINC 1 55 G38 NYLON SPACER, 1.0 OD, 3/16T, .5 ID
16 TWB 15 IN WHEEL 2 36 G9 3/8-16 NYLOK NUT ZINC 4 57 92760 STR LEVER
17 ACT 1 8 IN ACTUATOR 1 37 G10 3/8-16 X 3.25L HHCS ZINC 1 58 HR-CSG FOAM GRIP (3/16x1x5) MMC#282K82
18 Gce ELECTRIC LIFT CONTROL BOX/ SINGLE | 1 38 G41 3/8-16 X 1.25L CARRIAGE BOLT GR5 ZINC| 2
79 | 12INBRUSH 72 (11) IN BRUSH 2 39 G40 375-16 X 2.5L HHCS GR5 ZINC 2
20 18 IN BRUSH 18 IN BRUSH 8 40 GZ49 3/8 FLAT WASHER ZINC 10 ege

=N N
¥ 00000

Greens

A ®®®
- PROPERTY OF RLDWIDE, INC.
H NEW STR LEVER HANDLE: ADD NEW ITEM 11.43,67,58, ADDED PG 2 4/14/2021 MATERIAL SCALE: ) INDIANAPOLIS
A EPLAGED EC0 6 RLo WIT1 605 T son Seo ks 1 GreensGroomer WorldWide, Inc.™ "\ ana
F REVISED FOR 2 TINE ROWS; ADDED HARDWARE The Total Turf Conditioning Company USA.
3 REVISED FOR NEW WHEEL LIFT; REMOVE 7270,7272; ADD 94031(2X) FINISH
) PICTORIALLY UPDATED FOR 9260-REVG : DWG. BY: NAME:
c PICTORIALLY UPDATED FOR 9260-REVF JRH .
P UPDATED BOM USED ON CKD. BY: GROOMER INTEGRATED RAKE
M.DAVIS
A RELEASED
TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE: :
REV | ECN DESCRIPTION TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERW SIZE DWG. NO.: REV
DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 7 PROPRIETARY INFORMATION n>om »— om N eee BURRS .003 MAX, BREAK ALL SHARP CORNERS w wwm I

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE 7 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 005R. Z)X OR mom MAX. x 45° CHAMFER LAST EDITED: Sunday FILE NAME: 926




